

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4074/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in SBC(ST)R No.99/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UDAIPUR CEMENT WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.4208 of 2007

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer
for interim relief and office report]

Date: 12/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pretesh Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Syeda Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive steps for recovery of surcharge will be taken.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master