

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4074/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in SBC No.99/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UDAIPUR CEMENT WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for pleading additional facts and grounds with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4208 of 2007

(With appln(s) for pleading additional facts and grounds with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.
Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 30th July, 2008, as a short matter, for final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

Interim order to continue.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master